

# The New York City Council

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Int 0273-2014 Version: \* Name: Requiring that notices of violation issued by the

department of sanitation be accompanied by a

photograph of the alleged violation.

Type: Introduction Status: Filed (End of Session)

In control: Committee on Sanitation and Solid Waste

Management

On agenda: 4/10/2014

Enactment date: Enactment #:

**Title:** A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to requiring that

notices of violation issued by the department of sanitation be accompanied by a photograph of the

alleged violation.

**Sponsors:** James Vacca, Margaret S. Chin, Costa G. Constantinides, Peter A. Koo, Rosie Mendez, Deborah L.

Rose, Vincent J. Gentile, Alan N. Maisel, Mark Treyger, David G. Greenfield, Rafael Salamanca, Jr.

Indexes:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/10/2014	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
4/10/2014	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
12/31/2017	*	City Council	Filed (End of Session)	

Int. No. 273

By Council Members Vacca, Chin, Constantinides, Koo, Mendez, Rose, Gentile, Maisel, Treyger, Greenfield and Salamanca

A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to requiring that notices of violation issued by the department of sanitation be accompanied by a photograph of the alleged violation.

### Be it enacted by the Council as follows:

Section 1. Section 16-133 of the administrative code of the city of New York is amended by adding a new subdivision f to read as follows:

f. All notices of violation issued by agents of the department to any person charged with a violation of any of the provisions of this title or any rules promulgated pursuant thereto shall contain a photograph evidencing the alleged violation, where feasible. A copy of each notice of violation served shall be filed and retained by the department, and shall be deemed a record kept in the ordinary course of business, and shall be prima facie

## File #: Int 0273-2014, Version: \*

evidence of the facts contained therein.

§ 2. This local law shall take effect ninety days after its enactment.

LS# 16 CH 1/27/2014 11:08 A.M. Int. 199/2010